
MIDGET AAA 2018 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 JOELLE KRYSAK 370-5991

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Seed	#1
Seed	#2
Seed	#3
Seed	#4
Seed	#5
Seed	#6
Seed	#7
Seed	#8

MIDGET AA TIER 1 2018 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 DAN FESER 210-0159

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Weyburn	Beavers Midget AA	Tier	1 1 Trent	Daunheimer Weyburn 306-842-0924 306-861-0030 tbabyref@gmail.com
Regina	Blue	Jays Midget	 AA	Tier	1 2 Marlowe	Fayant Regina 306-570-4430 306-545-6315 mfayant@regina.ca
Parkland	Expos Midget AA	Tier	1 4 Mark	Jacobs Yorkton	 306-621-8859 jacobs_118@hotmail.com
Lumsden	Cubs Midget AA	Tier	1 5 Darryl	Babey Lumsden 306-535-4002 babco.db@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Blue	Jays Midget AA	Tier	1 6 Shane	Reider Saskatoon 306-370-4217 306-361-1482 reanne@sasktel.net
Unity	Cardinals Midget AA	Tier	1 7 Dan	Feser Unity 306-210-0159 dlfeser@sasktel.net
AAA	Seed	#9
AAA	Seed	#10

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MIDGET AA TIER 2 2018 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 TBA TBA

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Regina	Buffalos Midget	 AA	Tier	2 2 Matt	Hanson Regina 306-535-7533 matt.hanson@directwest.com
Regina	Pacers Midget AA	Tier	2 2 Jason	Stasuik Regina 306-535-7562 jdstasuik@sasktel.net
Regina	White	Sox Midget AA	Tier	2 2 Jason	Fiske Regina 306-585-2494 306-533-0812 jasonfiske71@gmail.com
Moose	Jaw	Canucks Midget AA	Tier	2 3 Kevin	Zerff Moose	Jaw 306-691-0536 306-201-4197 zerff.kd@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Thunder	Braves Midget	 AA	Tier	2 6 Derrin	Raffey Saskatoon 306-242-2366 306-230-0329 draffey@stmcollege.ca
Dinsmore	Dynamos Midget AA	Tier	2 7 Kurt	Jones Dinsmore 846-2007 403-863-3931 kurtj@w3mland.ca
Northeast	Brewers Midget AA	Tier	2 8 Eric	Morin Hudson	Bay 306-865-6565 ericmorin@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Midget AA	Tier	2 8 Lance	Alexander Prince	Albert 306-921-3380 l.alexander@sasktel.net

MIDGET AA TIER 3 2018 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 8- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 TBA TBA

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Oxbow	Orioles Midget	 AA	Tier	3 1 Rick	Schell Carnduff 306-575-7017 rschell@crescentpointenergy.com
Humboldt	Dodgers Midget AA	Tier	3 5 Morris	Tarnowski Humboldt 306-682-4809 306-231-7658 mit.at.home@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Giants Midget AA	Tier	3 5 Thomas	Collins Warman 306-291-1836 tccollins@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Bandit	Braves Midget AA	Tier	3 6 Michael	Owens Saskatoon 306-244-1410 306-229-6970 yxe.jag@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Outlaw	Braves Midget AA	Tier	3 6 Greg	Erickson Saskatoon 306-230-0403 306-955-5031 greg.erickson@affinitycv.ca
Macklin	Lakers Midget AA	Tier	3 7 Delmer	Shapka Macklin 780-753-0711 dshapka@steelview.ca
North	Battleford	Beavers Midget AA	Tier	3 7 Bert	Benoit North	Battleford306-446-3277 306-441-0077 jandbbenoit@sasktel.net
Carrot	River	Loggers Midget AA	Tier	3 8 Darren	Wouters Carrot	River 306-768-2468 306-920-7011 darren.wouters@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MIDGET AA TIER 4 2018 PROVINCIALS HANLEY 6- TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 CINDY PROSOFSKY 229-1766

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Hanley	White	Sox Midget	 AA	Tier	4 5 Jason	Bellina Dundurn 306-381-8837 jcb2@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	A's	1 Midget AA	Tier	4 6 Kendall	Hanikenne Saskatoon 306-321-7683 khanikenne@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bombers Midget AA	Tier	4 6 Brad	Babyak Saskatoon 306-683-4633 306-222-4530 bsbabyak@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Cardinals Midget AA	Tier	4 6 Mike	Pavloff Saskatoon 306-343-8693 paver9@yahoo.com
Glaslyn	Mud	Hens Midget AA	Tier	4 7 Jonah	Hicks	 Glaslyn	 306-342-4517 306-342-4521 jdh285@mail.usask.ca
Lloydminster	Twins Midget AA	Tier	4 7 Dave	Pero Lashburn 306-285-7399 dave.pero@nwsd.ca

MIDGET AA TIER 5 2018 PROVINCIALS PONTEIX 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 27-29 BRIAN WALTERS 640-9874

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email
Carnduff	Astros Midget AA	Tier	5 1 Cory	Franklin Carnduff 306-339-7573 cdfrank07@gmail.com
Moosomin	Rangers Midget AA	Tier	5 1 Scott	Sully Moosomin 639-471-8290 scott.sully@secpsd.ca
Assiniboia	Aces Midget AA	Tier	5 3 Randy	Larose Moose	Jaw 306-631-9617 tlarose@sasktel.net
Ponteix	Pirates Midget AA	Tier	5 3 Takaila	Kendall Cadillac 306-625-7229 takailakendall12@gmail.com
Watrous	Lakers Midget AA	Tier	5 5 Stuart	James Watrous 306-946-2188 306-528-7516 stuart.james@richardson.ca

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


